Monday, May 4:  Attendance; personal reading; view Gatsby and work on take-home essay questions.
Tuesday, May 5:  Attendance; personal reading; continue viewing Gatsby and work on take-home essay questions.
Wednesday, May 6:  Attendance; personal reading; finish Gatsby and turn in take-home essay questions; excuse notes from Tom, Daisy, Nick, Jordan, Jay, or any other appropriate character (base somewhat on Meyer’s note).
Thursday, May 7:  Attendance; personal reading; Reading post-test.
Friday, May 8:  Attendance; personal reading; work Harlem Renaissance background power-point mini-unit.
Monday, May 11:  Attendance; personal reading; review Langston Hughes poetry; show clip from Jazz on PBS; finish Hughes poetry; Read “Any Human to Another” by Countee Cullen (pp. 941-42).
Tuesday, May 12:  Attendance; personal reading; show clip from Jazz on PBS; read “How it Feels to be Colored Me” by Zora Neale Hurston (pp. 951-954) and answer discussion questions in class.

Wednesday, May 13:  Attendance; personal reading; Read “My Dungeon Shook” by James Baldwin (pp. 960-63); write 5-minute response; Read “Life for My Child is Simple” and “Primer for Blacks” by Gwendolyn Brooks (pp. 968-70); supplement by listening to “We Real Cool” on cd.

Thursday, May 14:  Attendance; personal reading; Discuss and collect responses to Baldwin’s work; Read Toni Morrison’s “Thoughts on the African-American Novel” (pp. 974-75); write a 5-minute response due by the end of the hour; review for open-book test on the Modern Age, part one 

Friday, May 15:  Attendance; personal reading; open-book test on Modern Age, part I.
Monday, May 18:  Attendance; personal reading; finish Modern Age, part I essay questions; review Modernism, part II power-point and selected poems for Robert Frost.

Tuesday, May 19:  Attendance; personal reading; finish Robert Frost; power-point on the Crucible; select parts for The Crucible (starts Thursday).

Wednesday, May 20:  Attendance; personal reading; Vietnam Veteran Gary Jackson will present on the importance of Memorial Day.

Thursday, May 21:  Attendance; personal reading; distribute packet for the Crucible play; begin reading Act I.

Friday, May 22:  Attendance; personal reading; continue reading Act I of the Crucible and complete the study guide.

Monday, May 25:  Memorial Day (No School)

Tuesday, May 26:  Attendance; personal reading; finish Act I of Crucible today; work on study guide and turn in tomorrow.

Wednesday, May 27:  Attendance; last 1-pager due today!; start Act II of Crucible; collect study guides.

Thursday, May 28:  Attendance; re distribute study guide; finish Act II of Crucible today; work on study guide and turn in tomorrow.

Friday, May 29:  Attendance; personal reading; start Act III of Crucible today; collect study guides.

